## **TRADEM**

10-18-2004

## **'ER SHEET**

To the Honorah

Please r 10280 iiginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul J. Scaglione	Camco Manufacturing, Inc. 121 Landmark Drive Greensboro, North Carolina 27409
3. Nature of conveyance:	104 3 3
X Assignment Merger	141
Security Agreement Change of Name	(0)
Other	
Execution Date: 21 September 2004	Additional names and addresses attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark (Service Mark) Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s) 1,754,529
Additional numbers atta	ched?Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & registrations involved:1
Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (910) 275-7601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 which is enclosed
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.  5/2004 HEETACHE 00000012 1754529  Walter L. Beavers	
Total number of pages including cover sho	eet, attachments, and document:

Mail to: Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Paul J. Scaglione, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of Farmington Hills, State of Michigan has adopted, used and is using the mark KNIFE SAFE which is registered in the United States Patent And Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,754,529, registered 23 February 1993; and

WHEREAS, Camco Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Paul J. Scaglione does hereby assign unto said Camco Manufacturing, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the individual symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the individual symbolized by the mark, and the
above-identified registration thereof.
Date Paul J. Scaglione
State Of Michigan  County of Dakland
County of <u>Oaktand</u> )
I, <u>Rothny Byrnnow</u> a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Paul J. Scaglione personally appeared before me
this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.  Witness my hand and official seal, this 215t day of September, 2004.
Kathum Brannan Notary Public
My Commission Expires: (Official Seal)

KATHRYN BRENNAN Notary Public - Michigan

KATHRYN BRENNAN
Notary Public - Michigan
Washtenaw County
My Commission Expires Oct 12, 2006
Acting in the County of Oct 12, 2006

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/14/2004 REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0394